

BDP-SPS-

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed
by BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2024.07.05
19:40:16 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 9101 OF 2024**

Sadashiv Narayan Shetty

.... Petitioner.

V/s

The State of Maharashtra and Others

.... Respondents.

Mr. Sunil Lalla a/w Ms. Namita Shirke, Advocates for the petitioner.

Mr. Suraj Gupte, AGP for the respondent-State.

**CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE: 5th July, 2024.

P.C.:-

1] The learned Assistant Government Pleader appearing for the respondents seeks time for obtaining necessary instructions with regard to the petitioner's request for regularization of his construction in the context of the communications dated 11/06/2021 (page 146 of the writ petition) and 09/02/2022 (page 156 of the writ petition).

2] Stand over to 26/07/2024.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]