

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 9101 OF 2024

Sadashiv Narayan Shetty

....PETITIONER

V/S

**The State Of Maharashtra Th. Deputy Collector,RESPONDENT
Chembur**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL,
JJ**

DATE : 26th July, 2024

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 09/08/2024. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ASSOCIATE)