

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.9101 OF 2024

Sadashiv Narayan Shetty .. Petitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra,
Through Deputy Collector, Chembur, Mumbai & Anr. .. Respondents

Ms. Namita Shirke, i/by Mr. Sunil Lalla, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Suraj Gupte, Assistant Government Pleader for the Respondents.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ**

DATE : 24TH MARCH 2025.

PC. :

To enable the learned Assistant Government Pleader to file an affidavit-in-reply, stand over to 15th April 2025.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]