

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 9101 OF 2024

Sadashiv Narayan Shetty

...Petitioner

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Th. Deputy
Collector, Chembur and Anr.

...Respondents

....

Adv. Namita Shirke, Advocate for the Petitioner/Applicant.

Mr. Suraj Gupte, AGP for the Respondent – State.

....

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.

DATE : 23rd JUNE 2025.

P.C.:

1. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, three weeks time is granted to file affidavit in reply.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
3. List on 25th July 2025.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)