

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

FOR REJECTION UNDER OS RULE 986 :

- 36. WP(L)/9007/2024
- 37. WP(L)/9099/2024
- 38. WP(L)/9101/2024
- 39. WP(L)/9142/2024
- 40. WP(L)/9221/2024
- 44. WP(L)/9464/2024
- 45. WP(L)/9513/2024

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 23rd September, 2025

None present for Petitioners

Ms. Nazia Shaikh, AGP for Respondent (State of Maharashtra) (Sr. No. 37, 38, 44)

PC. : By way of last chance, in the interest of justice, Petitioner to remove office objections on the Writ Petitions and get the same numbered and/or registered within **four week** from the date of uploading of order, failing Writ Petitions to stand rejected for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 986.

Prothonotary and Senior Master