

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.9101 OF 2024

Sadashiv Narayan Shetty

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and anr.

...Respondents

Ms. Namita Shirke with Mr. Sunil Lalla, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Suraj Gupte, AGP, for the State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATED: 13th NOVEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. The learned counsel for the Petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks time to file rejoinder.
2. Stand over to 11th December, 2025.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)