

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 9101 OF 2024

Sadashiv Narayan Shetty

....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Th. Deputy Collector,RESPONDENT
Chembur

SUNIL LALLA for Petitioner

GP OS for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 11th December, 2025

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of
paucity of time. Stand over to 09/01/2026

(ASSOCIATE)