

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 4946 OF 2025**

Sadashiv Narayan Shetty

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr

... Respondents

Mr. Namita Shirke i/b Mr. Sunil Lalla for the Petitioner.Mr. Vikrant Parshurami, A.G.P a/w Mr. Suraj Gupte, A.G.P for Respondent
Nos.1 and 2.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.****DATE : 17th JANUARY 2026****P.C. :**

. At the request of learned Advocate for the Petitioner, stand over
to 30th January, 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**