

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4946 OF 2025

Sadashiv Narayan Shetty

....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Th. Deputy Collector,RESPONDENT
Chembur

None for petitioner.

Mr. Suraj Gupte AGP- for state of maharashtra.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 5th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/06/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)